

SESSIONS CASE NO.10 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000100-2025
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.02 dated 15.02.2025

To-day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, receiving brief copy and further order.

The accused person nos.1) Faique Alam, 2) Md. Alamgir, 3) Farzana Begum and 4) Uzair Alam on Court Bail are found absent on repeated calls.

A petition has been filed by the Ld. Counsel for the above named accused persons praying for time to file Vakalatnama on the next date fixed on the ground stated therein.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person nos.1) Faique Alam, 2) Md. Alamgir, 3) Farzana Begum and 4) Uzair Alam stating that the accused persons are unable to attend Court today on the ground stated therein and therefore Ld. Counsel prays for condoning absence of the above named four accused persons with a further prayer for an adjournment.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the accused persons on the point of condoning their absence and also on the point of granting time to file Vakalatnama.

Prayers for condoning absence of the above named four accused persons and also time to file Vakalatnama are considered and allowed with a direction upon the accused person nos.1) Faique Alam, 2) Md. Alamgir, 3) Farzana Begum and 4) Uzair Alam to remain present before this Court on the next date fixed positively i.d. necessary order.

Brief copy is received and tagged with the case record.

Fix **18.03.2025** for appearance of the above named accused persons before this Court, filing of Vakalatnama on behalf of the accused persons and appointment of Ld. P.P.

The accused persons are directed to remain present before this Court on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. P.P., City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a request to look into the matter for appointment of one Ld. Lawyer to conduct the case on behalf of the Prosecution.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

