

SESSIONS CASE NO.10 OF 2025

CNR NO.WBCS01-000100-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.12 dated 30.04.2026

Record is put up today as 29.04.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification no.722- G dated Calcutta, the 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta on account of the General Elections to the West Bengal Legislative Assembly, 2026.

Fix **11.06.2026** for appearance of the accused person nos.2) Md. Alamgir and 4) Uzair Alam, consideration of the report dated 12.03.2026 submitted by the I.O. in respect of accused Farzana Begum and passing order in respect of the accused person namely Faique Alam.

Inform all concerned.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. through the concerned O/C for information.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Later:

After passing of the above order, one report is received from Kumarika Majumder, Inspectress of Police, HQF/I.O. of this case duly forwarded by the O/C, Amherst Street P.S. stating that the accused Farzana Begum expired on January, 2026 and copy of death certificate is annexed with the report.

Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.

To-date i.e. on 11.06.2026.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. through the concerned O/C for information.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

